City of Lake Charles R0, Box 900

Lake Charles, LA

70602-0900
Meeting Agenda
Planning and Zoning Commission
Monday, March 10, 2025 5:00 PM Council Chambers

OPEN MEETING

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

COMMISSION BUSINESS

ANX 25-02

ANXZON

25-02

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: CITY OF LAKE CHARLES

SUBJECT: The applicant is requesting annexation approval of 0.17-acres M/L, and
generally described as a 50ft. x 150ft. M/L section of Ogea Road @ intersection of
Benoit Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the proposed
annexation is under review by the Registrar of Voters office and the Tax Assessor Office for
Annexation Certification.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: CITY OF LAKE CHARLES

SUBJECT: The applicant is requesting a zoning classification of Neighborhood Zoning
District of 0.17-acres M/L, and generally described as a 50ft. x 150ft. M/L section of Ogea
Road @ intersection of Benoit Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the proposed zoning
classification of Neighborhood is consistent with the current zoning classification of the
Parish of Calcasieu (R-2). Therefore, staff finds the request reasonable and acceptable for
passage.

PRELIM 25-01|LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

APPLICANT: LAKE CHARLES HOUSING AUTHORITY (MID CITY NEIGHBORHOOD)
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3) in order to
subdivide a 38.3-acre tract of land into ten (10), development tracts, within a Neighborhood
and Mixed Use Zoning District. Location of the request is the Southeast section of
Lake Street @ 18th Street thru to Creole Street.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting
to subdivide a 38.3 acre tract of land into ten (10) development ftracts, within a
Neighborhood and Mixed Use Zoning District. This was previously an approved master
planned development in October of 2022 (MAJ 22-14) later revised in July of 2023 (MAJ
23-11). The developer is now moving forward with the infrastructure development and
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PREFNL-VAR
25-05

establishing development parcels and street layouts. Therefore, staff finds the request
reasonable.

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

APPLICANT: AZUCENA MADRIGAL (MADRIGAL SUBDIVISION)

SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a .18-acre tract of land M/L into two (2) development lots
including Variances in order to 1) reduce lot size requirement (4,000sq.ft. each vs.
5,000sq.ft.) and 2) create side setback property line encroachment, within a Mixed Use
Zoning District. Location of the request is the Southeast corner of N. Shattuck Street
@ Commercial Street.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting
to subdivide a .18 acre tract of land into two development lots including Variances in order
to 1) reduce the lot size requirement and 2) create a side setback property line
encroachment, within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Both of the existing structures on the
property have current Unsafe Structure cases open and the commercial building has an
active demolition permit. Staff cannot forward a position of support due to the commercial
redevelopment of these individual subdivided properties will make it challenging to adhere
to the development standards. Sec 4-205(5)(a)(ii) of the Zoning Ordinance states Variances
should not be granted which would permit the creation of a lot or parcel that cannot be
developed in compliance with this ordinance and other regulations applicable thereto.

PREFNL LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

25.06 APPLICANT: CHARVAIS COMPANY, LLC (CHARVAIS CROSSING)
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a 2.14-acre tract of land M/L into two (2) development tracts,
within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Location of the request is the Southeast section of
Nelson Road @ Wolf Circle.
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting
to subdivide a 2.14 acre tract of land into two (2) development tracts, within a Mixed Use
Zoning District. The subdivision request meets the minimum lot size for development,
therefore staff finds the request reasonable.

PREFNL-VAR [LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

25-07 APPLICANT: WILLIAM SCOTT MONTGOMERY (MONTGOMERY OAKS
SUBDIVISION)
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a .28-acre tract of land M/L into two (2) residential lots
including a Variances for reduction of lot size requirement (Lot B - 5,608sq.ft. each vs.
6,000sq.ft.), within a Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of the request is 628A and
628B 15th Street.
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to re-subdivide a .28-acre tract of land with existing residential homes, into two
(2) residential lots including a Variances for reduction of lot size requirement for one of the
created lots, in a Neighborhood Zoning District.

PREFNL-MAJ |[LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

-VAR 25-08 APPLICANT: LAKE CITY RENTALS (JAMES PLACE SUBDIVISION)
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3

& 2.4) in order to subdivide a 1.36-acre tract of land into ten (10) residential lots including a
Major Conditional Use Permit for private drive access and Variances for 1) private drive to
exceed 200ft. in length; and 2) reduction of lot size requirements for Lots 5-10, within a
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REZONE-MAJ
25-02

MAJ 25-03

SPC 25-01

VAR 25-08

Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 4201-4205 Alma Lane (and rear of).

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to subdivide a 1.36 acre tract of land into ten (10) residential lots including a
Major Conditional Use Permit for private drive access and Variances for 1) private drive to
exceed 200ft in length; and 2) reduction of lot size requirements for Lots 5-10, within a
Residential Zoning District. Staff’s review found the lot configuration potentially challenging
for access of future property owners. Therefore, staff cannot forward a position of support.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: LARRY THOMAS

SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting to amend the official zoning map (Sec 5-207) from a
Residential Zoning District to a Mixed Use Zoning District companioned with a Major
Conditional Use Permit (5-302(3)(b)) in order to convert an existing residential structure into
an office building with an existing accessory shop and shed. Location of the request is
6706 Big Lake Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to amend the official zoning map from a Residential Zoning District to a Mixed
Use Zoning District companioned with a Major Conditional Use Permit in order to convert an
existing residential structure into an office building with an existing accessory shop and
shed for a commercial contracting office. The property will need to meet all development
standards including, but not limited to, parking standards, landscaping, and fencing
requirements as outlined in the Zoning Ordinance.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: GUL AWAN

SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(ii)) in
order to construct a drive thru restaurant, within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Location of
the request is 3760 Nelson Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to construct a drive thru restaurant within a Mixed Use Zoning District. The
proposal must meet all development standards including but not limited to providing 10 cars
stacked within the property and adhere to all landscape requirements outlined in Sec 5-210
in the Zoning Ordinance. This proposal must get DOTD approvals.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: L & MTRAFFIC

SUBJECT: Applicantis requesting a Special Exception (Sec. 4-206) in order to convert an
existing non-conforming multi-modal transportation facility into an aggregate off-loading
exterior storage facility, within a Light Manufacturing Zoning District. Location of the
request is 400 N. Kirkman Street.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to convert an existing non-conforming multi-modal transportation
facility/warehouse into an aggregate off-loading facility within a Light Manufacturing Zoning
District. The applicant is requesting to re-establish another non-conforming use for the light
manufacturing property. This proposed use of an aggregate offloading, storage, and
distribution facility is consistent with the intensity and impact of the previous facility.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE
APPLICANT: LIYU
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to 1) establish a
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VAR 25-11

VAR 25-12

VAR 25-13

massage therapy business within 300ft. of a Residential Zoning District and 2) allow
reduction of front and side landscape bufferyard areas in order to provide required parking,
within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Location of the request is 4021 Nelson Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to establish a massage therapy business within 300ft of a Residential Zoning
District. Staff's review revealed that the proposal is bordered to the North by a vacant
building, to the East by residential property, and to the West and South by commercial
properties. Ordinance #20031 states that no massage establishment shall be located less
than 300ft from the nearest property line of any land located in a Residential Dwelling
District or Neighborhood District unless a variance is granted. If approved applicant will
have to meet all other development standards including meeting the parking and
landscaping requirements.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: JIM SHAMBURGER

SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a
proposed church facility beyond the front property or easement line with parking area in
front of building, within a TND Development District (Morganfield). Location of the
request is the Northside 3100 Blk. E. McNeese Street.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to construct a church facility beyond the front property or easement line with
parking in front of the building. In the city wide rezoning effort at the end of 2023, a large
area of surrounding properties in the Morganfield area were taken out of the TND overlay
due to the general development pattern being more conventional in nature and not aligning
with the TND development regulations. At the time, this parcel was not considered as part of
that effort, however staff finds this request reasonable.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: JIM SHAMBURGER

SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a
temporary crushed stone aggregate surfaced parking area, within a TND Development
District (Morganfield). Location of the request is the Eastside 4300 Blk. Corbina Road.

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
requesting to construct a temporary crushed stone aggregate surfaced parking area to
support the temporary church location across the street at 3091 Advent Court. If approved
staff requests that the temporary materials and curb cut be removed or a variance be
obtained to allow three curb cuts on one property. Additionally staff recommends a concrete
apron be installed from the street edge back a distance of no less than 20’ to minimize
aggregate migrating on to the street. Staff recommends approval on the condition that the
temporary lot meet the landscape standards outlined in Sec 5-210 in the Zoning Ordinance.

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICANT: LAKE CITY RENTALS

SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct homes
with reduced setbacks of 10’ front setback vs. 30’ front setback on all lots; 2) 5’ street side
setback vs. required 15’ setback on Lot 10; 3) 5 front setback vs. required 30’ setback on
Lot 7; and 4) increase maximum lot coverage exceeding 40%, within a Residential Zoning
District. Location of the request is 4201-4205 Alma Lane (and rear of) (James Place
Subdivision).

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is
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requesting to construct homes with reduced setbacks of 10’ front setback vs. 30’ front
setback on all lots; 2) 5 street side setback vs. required 15’ setback on Lot 10; 3) 5’ front
setback vs. required 30’ setback on Lot 7; and 4) increase maximum lot coverage
exceeding 40%, within a Residential Zoning District. Any request to exceed 40% lot
coverage cannot be greater than 50% per Sec 4-205(5)(a)(i). Staff’s review found the lot
configuration and requested variances potentially challenging for access of future property
owners. Therefore, staff cannot forward a position of support.

OTHER BUSINESS

ADJOURN
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D. W. JESSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
CIVIL & CONSULTING ENGINEERS

440 KIRBY STREET ¢ LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA 70601 ¢ FAX (337) 433-5842 ¢ PHONE (337) 433-0561

February 14, 2025

ANNEXATION LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR APPROXIMATELY 0.17 ACRES
OF OGEA ROAD

A 50-foot-wide strip of land located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of
Section 27, Township 10 South, Range 9 West, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana that serves as
right of way for Ogea Road and is coincident with the east line of Lot Seven (7) of Tract
“A” of the Partition of the Estate of Narcisse Ogea, Sr ET AL, as recorded in Plat Book 13
at Page 60, records of Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana.

The annexation tract herein described contains 0.17 acres, more or less.

Prepared by W. Fisher Hamilton, Project No. LC-2025-1454

THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS NOT BASED ON AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY. IT IS BASED ON PROPERTY RECORDS
AVAILABLE TO D. W. JESSEN AND ASSOCIATES.
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE: Q/ iD} A5 APPLICATION FEE:
1. NAME OF SUBDIVISION: Mid-Cx 3» No w\f\\wr’head

2 NAME OF APPLICANT: [ ake Chm les F(am\nq Au%ar\'@u

ADDRESS:_ £ BOX_ 126 & 2IP.__Z2¢p 2  PHONE: 7 37-4987 &5l
3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: 5 Ren) JThhey) Thg R =R
ADDRESS: ZIP: PHONE:
4 OWNER OF RECORD:_L_cle Chader  Hous o, /%M.H\o«: *Z”?
ADDRESS: ZIP: PHONE:
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor)_ DL . Sessen * Ascociedes
ADDRESS:_1HO K3 !\w:} &t zIp. 06O PHONE: 337-44 20 45%)
6. ATTORNEY: |
ADDRESS: ZIP: PHONE:

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Elggk ngga lsoun.éed ‘b»a_ Lake &t
We.:s’r ‘8$$+.¢ and Ceeple &b

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: 52 g Qeces

NUMBER OF LoTs: [ O
9.  ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Ne\c\\,\/\\ow hood / Mixed Wee

10. HAS THE PLANNING COMMISSION GRANTED VARIANCE, EXCEPTION OR SPECIAL PERMIT
CONCERNING THIS PROPERTY? [ ]1YES [ INO

IF SO, LIST CASE NO. AND NAME:

1. LIST ALL CONTIGUOUS HOLDINGS IN THE SAME OWNERSHIP:
ONe.

12. LIST ALL LAND PROPOSED TO BE SUBDIVIDED:
Eedice  nlode  Sdeambied aveve less Oosis Sefe Yaven in
Meortheast estner there ot anrmd less Mic\—c‘\l«a Lotts 'n Nocthooest cocner
tHheepd

13. LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:
700 - 7&8 Nele ¢ 3005 Loke &+ = Mumetons DODunners
LHON X \8‘3& Sheeed » Oosis A Sakte Haven Aor Gurwineots of Domestre { Serual Uiolevce
210\ kmke St - Lake Chaclee MIA-Ci La Lefys, e

14. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF PROPOSED PRELIMINARY PLAT.
15. ATTACH THREE (3) COPIES OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN.
THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

o "\
I S. B ampn- 7’994(’3HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND
THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY: DT 2R A 5

ATORE OF ?UMT N
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES $ 320
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE___ / /3/ / RS~ APPLICATION FEE:  §
/ PLAT FILING FEE:  §

1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION: /%o/m 9dg /
(MUST CREATE NEW NAME) 7

2. NAME OF APPLICANT: //Z{/éﬁy}ﬁ’ Mﬂé{r‘t M/ #
ADDRESS: /Z3/# Jew BFUnéu/LK ZIP 77055 PHONE__K32 L9 Feo7 .

Houvs fo tF

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT:

ADDRESS: ziP PHONE
4. OWNEROFRECORD:.___ 21 &

ADDRESS: zIP PHONE
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor):

ADDRESS: zIP PHONE
6. ATTORNEY:

ADDRESS: zip PHONE

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Covner /[/ Séﬁ #V‘fesfd/ﬂj Q)ﬂé/a&/ss/éa]l’{

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED:
NO. OF LOTS: 22,
9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION:

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

I, @M AMadrepe ! HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY: Z«,«M‘/ %/ DATE: L e /R

/stNATURE OF APPLICANT,/




BASIS OF BEARINGS:
IEREEEEE s s v on PLAT OF BOUNDARY SURVEY PROPERTY DESCRETION:
THE LOUISIANA STATE PLANE COORDINATE TRACT 3A
SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83(2011) AS FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN: A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE
DERIVED FROM RTK GPS OBSERVATIONS SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, 8 WEST, SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
PERFORMED ON 10/7/2024. SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN, CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
: CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA ASFOLLOWS:
%AMS I THE WEST HALF OF LOT 3 OF WILLIAMS SUBDIVISON, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 OF MOELING SUBDIVISION, AS PER PLAT
o DATED 07/18/1904 RECORDED ON PAGE 10 OF PLAT BOOK 61, RECORDS OF CALCASIEU
« RECORDED ON PAGE 10, PLAT BOOK 61, PARISH, LOUISIANA;
RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH, CONTAINING 0.09 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH ALL
LOUISIANA BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED THERE :ON.
LEGEND TRACT 3B
@  FOUND 12" IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE
@ SET 112 IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 8 WEST, SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
C O MME R C I A L ST RE ET CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
_ %E _ AS FOLLOWS:
e 7 =5 — — — _| THE EAST HALF OF LOT 3 OF WILLIAMS SUBDIVISON, BEING A
APPARENT 50°'R/W SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 OF MOELING SUBDIVISION, AS PER PLAT
RECORDED ON PAGE 10 OF PLAT BOOK 61, RECORDS OF CALCASIEU
PARISH, LOUISIANA;
3 SET HOLE IN CONC. CONTAINING 0.09 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH ALL
B~ SET HOLE IN CONC. BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED THERE ON.
%) 160.00'(R)
IR $89°05'14" E 159.90'(M) |
R = g e <7995 . . < 1«7 =+ : 7005« o = ; - = — — | vicinirYymap | ¢ g
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FOR REVIEW ONLY
z & Cessford 5t Cessford st
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWN BY SU RVEY PERFORMED FOR'

APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR A CLASS “C” SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (LAC) TITLE 46,

PART LXI, CHAPTER 29, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA. JDG AZUCENA MA DRIGA L

GENERAL NOTES:
E. LEO REDDOCH III, P.L.S. T THIS PLAT DOES NOT DEPICT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS, VISIBLE OR OF RECORD, THAT MAY EXIST ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. PROPERTY LOCATED IN:
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 2. NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER WAY ACROSS ANY PROPERTY LINES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE, AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES, APPROVED BY: SECTION 28
EASEMENTS, OR SERVITUDES WERE ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED AND PROVIDED FOR REVIEW BY THE CLIENT. ratulaai-Ad-_d-RES )
NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA 3. NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE BY E. LEO REDDOCH Ili, P.L.S. TO VERIFY THE CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS, PROPERTY TITLE, ACTUAL LEGAL ELR TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH
OWNERSHIP, OR OTHER BURDENS ON THE PROPERTY OTHER THAN THAT FURNISHED BY THE CLIENT AND OTHER THAN THAT WHICH HAS BEEN !
OBSERVED IN THE PREPARATION OF THE SURVEY. THIS NOTATION DOES NOT (AND IS NOT INTENDED TO) ALTER, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE CAVEAT THE RANGE 8 WEST,
RE AN SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION HEREON.
DDOCH L - D SURVEYING, INC. 4. THE SURVEYOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUPPLEMENT AND/OR EDIT THIS PLAT IF INEW INFORMATION IS DISCCOVERED. SCALE: SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT,
In the field since 1981. 22—
- 1" = 30' LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
2125 Hodges Street, DETERMINED BY GRAPHICAL METHODS ONLY, THE ABOVE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X OF THE H. U.D. (F. |. A) FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP NO. 22019C CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA
Lake Charles. LA 70601 0480 F, WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF 02/18/2011. NO FIELD SURVEYING WAS PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THIS ZONE AND AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
(337)491’ Sssh MAY BE NEEDED TO VERIFY THIS DETERMINATION OR APPLY FOR A VARIANCE FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.
sddochinndeurseyingidyalico.com MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 1701 COMMERCIAL STREET, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601 DATE OF PLAT: OCTOBER 7, 2024 REV. DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2024




CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE: } //O/}S APPLICATION FEE: § Mﬁé
PLAT FILING FEE: $ 2 ‘é[ ‘ZV

1. NAME OF SUBDIVISION: C/’ | C/U(J\:”i
2. NAME OF APPLICANT: C a/y/a:) C{//ﬁ Jus y //L
ADDRESS: ‘fO { Qlc KLML zIP O&M PHONE K?q }K‘/ 77(]
3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: Lau( 0 /74//( / / /
ADDRESS: %( élr( {('4/ // zIP O/(// PHONE 777 Je)- 7///
4. OWNER OF RECORD: C b/ Vi) CU/( /4" Lé C
aooress: 10 ( Jac i %M{( D a0 Vo[ prone 777 J1Y- 7f/7

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor): ﬂe JML //(W’ JU/V!‘/.") 74(
? M/ 1} a0 PLE prone 717 - Y= 570

ADDRESS:

6. ATTORNEY:

ADDRESS: Vi ZIP PHONE

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: K/]QK /}/(//}0”1 /( [//

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: it (X

NO. OF LOTS:

9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: mh\\((l} M)L X

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLA]'vSIﬁE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE: [

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL: W/A

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT

N e W ea ) CCC I ] Lok g Losdd Lblh G

T A W CM/V (nd LLC 11y wiil Cocl

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.
14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.
THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

1 HEDCERYV NEDNCE ANIN CAV THUAT Al TUE ARDNV/E CTATEMENTQ AND TUE



BASIS OF BEARINGS:
BEARINGS AND DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON |
THE LOUISIANA STATE PLANE COORDINATE |
SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83(2011) AS}
DERIVED FROM RTK GPS OBSERVATIONS |
PERFORMED ON 10/31/2024.

REFERENCE PLAT:

e SURVEY OF AIMEE PARK SUBDIVISION
e PERFORMED BY D.W. JESSEN & ASSOCIATES
*  DATED 09/04/2008

» RECORDED ON PAGE 267, PLAT BOOK 20,
RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA.

LEGEND

@ FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@  SET 172" IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

B e — APPARENT RIGHT OF WAY
e N FENCE LINE

NELSON ROAD

PROPERTY LINE M&

M O
N Qgﬁ

(

Wiy
D F LOUII/

'y
RVEC W
ittt

FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN:
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST,
SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA

E. LEO REDDOCH II1, P.L.S.
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA

REDDOCH LAND SURVEYING, INC.

In the field since 1981.
2125 Hodges Street,
Lake Charles, LA 70601

(337)491-9520

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 10
SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST, SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT,
LOUISIANA MERIDIAN, CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT "A" OF AIMEE
PARK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION AS PER PLAT
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 20, AT PAGE 80, RECORDS OF
CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA;

THENCE NORTH 89°53'561" WEST A DISTANCE OF 66.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°28'24" EAST A DISTANCE OF 249.72 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'53" EAST A DISTANCE OF 66.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°28'24" WEST A DISTANCE OF 249.62 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

CONTAINING 0.38 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH ALL
BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED THEREON.

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: NTS

CERTIFICATION:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR A CLASS “C" SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE (LAC) TITLE 46, PART LXI, CHAPTER 29, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA.

THIS PLAT DOES NOT DEPICT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS, VISIBLE OR OF RECORD, THAT MAY EXIST ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

2. NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER WAY ACROSS ANY PROPERTY LINES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE, AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES,
EASEMENTS, OR SERVITUDES WERE ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED AND PROVIDED FOR REVIEW BY THE CLIENT.

3. NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE BY E. LEO REDDOCH lii, P.L.S. TO VERIFY THE CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS, PROPERTY TITLE, ACTUAL LEGAL
OWNERSHIP, OR OTHER BURDENS ON THE PROPERTY OTHER THAN THAT FURNISHED BY THE CLIENT AND OTHER THAN THAT WHICH HAS BEEN
OBSERVED IN THE PREPARATION OF THE SURVEY. THIS NOTATION DOES NOT (AND IS NOT INTENDED TO) ALTER. MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE CAVEAT THE
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION HEREON.

4. THE SURVEYOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUPPLEMENT AND/OR EDIT THIS PLAT IF NEW INFORMATION IS DISCOVERED.

FLOOD ZONE NOTE:
DETERMINED BY GRAPHICAL METHODS ONLY, THE ABOVE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X OF THE H. U. D. (F. I. A.) FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP NO. 22019C

0480 F, WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF 02/18/2011. NO FIELD SURVEYING WAS PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THIS ZONE AND AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
MAY BE NEEDED TO VERIFY THIS DETERMINATION OR APPLY FOR A VARIANCE FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: TBD WOLF CIRCLE, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70605

DRAWN BY: SURVEY PERFORMED FOR:
JDG BARBE PROPERTIES
PROPERTY LOCATED IN:
APPROVED BY: SECTION 13,
ELR TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 9 WEST,
SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT,
-?—?—f‘—'é—g- LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
= CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA
DATE OF PLAT: OCTOBER 31, 2024 REV. DATE:

rcddochlandsurvcying@yahoo.com




CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE:_«?/ J /Z 5 APPLICATION FEE:  $ o000 .00

PLAT FILING FEE: $ ,Zi 6.0

1. NAME OF SUBDIVISION:

2. NAME OF APPLICANT:

ADDRESSE 700 LI{;A&“ St b A 2P 7060 7 PHONQEZZZ'{ZZ 9-6373

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: /W

ADDRESS: ZIP PHONE
4. OWNER OF RECORD: M
ADDRESS: PHONE

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor): W %)
ADDREssQZ_/W ,/t‘ z2p70¢ 6/ _PHON ﬁ;[ 4/ 2/ = fﬁzo

6. ATTORNEY: Z

ADDRESS:._ Y/ /- /‘._, 4§ : zip 7065/ PHON{_.Z§7 /5/54’5/»” “/4
7. suspivision Lockddesi/ Lt A NW 64 B, Tavnshd /0 35wt

4&1;4_5_//( W
8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: _u_ZLW ,oéez

NO. OF LOTS: X

9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: _/’:,Z/

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO I¢ELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

1, HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY:

g‘c‘e 7(7:”1‘\’\ %CM DATE: 'z//z /25/

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT



APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE:’j/ 7/Zf ToTALFEE: §_oZ OO . OO

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

srovenry soonessioosonie 2 g @ Lo 278 _[5Hh I, Khube Cbrak hoaw TH 7060/
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: &M

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

o

¥ : : 7/ 12 PHONI/ ﬁ? ) %?%J; 73 )
MAILING ADDRESS; ] DI . g P % Chartoe A

'7/5//\'

EMAIL ADDRESS;
OWNER OF RECORD: / ¢
ZONING DISTRICT: [ JRESIDENTIAL [ [MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD [ ] BUSINESS

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ]T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ 1 MARGARET PLACE [ 1N/A

[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1 MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ]MINOR [ 1 MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ TWITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOT REQUIRED [ 1REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1)FIRMZONE: % []“A° [1*AE® []‘D° []OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ JIN []OUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ INO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID. 3
Sea?7 A1
Ce cp-?% e

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT v AT

Z/ad,




BASIS OF
BEARINGS AND DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON
THE LOUISIANA STATE PLANE COORDINATE

SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83(2011) AS
DERIVED FROM RTK GPS OBSERVATIONS
PERFORMED ON 04/04/2024.

LEGEND

@  FOUND 1" IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@  SET 1/2" IRON ROD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLAT OF BOUNDARY SURVEY

SHOWING:

MONTGOMERY OAKS
SUBDIVISION

BEING LOCATED IN:
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST,
SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,

PROPERTY LINE CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA
— - — APPARENT RIGHT OF WAY
w— X — FENCE LINE
= - e — — €
APPARENT 50' R/W 2
2
vi
o EXISTS 5/8"
1 U IRON PIPE
4 N 00°37'46" W 1.82'
o | S 89°06'13" E _100.00'(M)
i '53.30" /46 70' - . — &
N u
CONCRETE Fle
&
b o 4
74
of / .
=] CONCRETE
ofs % @
. 1007 = Y
PARCEL 00343676 [77) PARCEL 00327581 |
RCEL 00327581 |
5 2 o
” SINGLE STORY . S
P RESIDENCE d ¥4
=) ON PIERS &/ &
&S
3 = £
382 o
-~ — 24
g s = 8.
S =R
[
28 57
=
S m S
S o 2
S o
a o S8} E = |
@ LOT A e ON PIERS |
]
3 0.15 Acres + S 302 f
y 23
> 6398 Sq. Feet + n £22
Z LOTB WooD |
& CHAIN LINK ﬁ
0.13 Acres + FENCE
5608 Sq. Feet + ) ™
2
=
WooD
FENCE
\J
- . $3.30 Y " 4670y,
PARCEL 00369055 N 89°08'45" W 100.00'(M) i
A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION B, TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, SOUTHWESTERN LAND
DISTRICT, LOUISIANA MERIDIAN, CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:
COM 100 FT W AND 500 FT N OF SE COR OF N 8 ACS OF W 1/2 SW NW 8.10.8, ON S/S OF PARKWAY ST, W 100 FT S 120 PARCEL 00303561
FTETC.
CONTAINING 0.28 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED cy.on EC AES
THEREON. (PRELIMINARY ) ”
'SEWERAGE DISPOSAL VICINITY MAP : 5
NO PERSON SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL. EXCEPT CONNECTION TO AN APPROVED SANITARY scALE NTs \
SEWER SYSTEM, UNTIL THE METHOD OF SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE |
HEALTH UNIT(S) OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES AND CALCASIEU PARISH. 1]
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE PROPOSED STREETS SHOWN HEREON, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY DEDICATED. IS HEREBY H
DEDICATED TO THE PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC. ALL AREAS SHOWN AS SERVITUDES ARE GRANTED TO THE 1 {
PUBLIC FOR THE USE OF UTILITIES, DRAINAGE, SEWAGE REMOVAL OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSE FOR THE GENERAL 1 §
USE OF THE PUBLIC. NO BUILDING, STRUCTURE OR FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED. NOR ANY SHRUBBERY . G 175;|;HVST‘

PLANTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ANY SERVITUDE SO AS TO PREVENT OR UNREASONABLY INTERFERE WITH ANY
PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE SERVITUDE IS GRANTED.

CERTIFICATION:

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE FOR A CLASS "C" SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (LAC) TITLE 46, PART LXI, CHAPTER 28,
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS PLAT DOES NOT DEPICT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS, VISIBLE OR OF RECORD. THAT MAY EXIST ON OR
ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

2 M) WSI!LE ENCROACHMENTS EK!ST EITHER WAY ACROSS ANY PROPERTY LINES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE,

OR SERVITUDES WERE ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE
SPECIFICALLY REWESTED AND PROVIDED FOR REVIEW BY THE CLIENT.

3. NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE BY E. LEO REDDOCH i, P.L.S. TO VERIFY THE CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL
CONDITIONS, PROPERTY TITLE, ACTUAL LEGAL OWNERSHIP, OR OTHER BURDENS ON THE PROPERTY OTHER
TMAN THAT FURNISHED BY THE CLIENT AND OTHER THAN THAT WHICH HAS BEEN OBSERVED IN THE
PREPARATION OF THE SURVEY. TNIS NOTATION DOES NOT (AND IS NOT INTENDED TO) ALTER, MODIFY, OR

OTHERWISE CAVEAT THE SURVEYOR'S \TION HEREON.
4. THE SURVEYOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUPPLEMENT m EDIT THIS PLAT IF NEW INFORMATION IS
DISCOVERED.

FLOOD ZONE NOTE:

DETERMINED BY GRAPHICAL METHODS ONLY, THE ABOVE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X OF THEH. U.D. (F. 1. A)
FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP NO. 22019C0480F, WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF 02/1&2011. NO FIELD
SURVEYING WAS PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THIS lOtE AND AN ELEVATION CERTIFICATE MAY BE NEEDED TO
VERIFY THIS DETERMINATION OR APPLY FOR A VARIANCE FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
AGENCY.

'MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 628 15TH STREET. LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA 70601

PRELIMINARY

FOR REVIEW ONLY

LICENSE NUMBER: 4446

E. LEO REDDOCH III, P.L.S.
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA

16TH ST

REDDOCH LAND SURVEYING, INC.
In the field since 1981.
528 Pujo Street,
Lake Charles, LA 70601
(337)491-9520
hlandsurveying@

reddc com

5|
z|
=
(=}
z|
SYCAMORE ST - 4 " SYCAMORE ST )
DRAWN BY: SURVEY PERFORMED FOR:
ACR WILLIAM MONTGOMERY
APPROVED BY: B O AIED M.
ELR TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 8 WEST,
SOUTHWESTERN LAND DISTRICT,
SCALE: LOUISIANA MERIDIAN,
1"=30" CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA

DATE OF PLAT: APRIL 9, 2024

REV. DATE: 06/14/2024, 02/07/2025




CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE._ X =J0 -Q§ APPLICATION FEE:
-
1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION:_ Jamg &, Hlace
(MUST CREATE NEW NAME)

2. NAME OF APPLICANT:__La lte C ity R eunTe If
ADDRESS: 3 (0 /7 E-Bahb%""; VQJ ZIP: 70&05" PHONE: 33 7 79Y-194/
3, NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: /'( evin Snider

ADDRESS: Sufng %5 tlbse— 7P PHONE:
4. OWNER OF RECORD: /V:'c,h P _/5 FZ: I g a

ADDRESS: ZIP: PHONE:
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor): Hlaanalic.

ADDRESS: e ZIP: PHONE:
6. ATTORNEY:;

ADDRESS: ZIP; PHONE:

7 SUBDIVISION LOCATION:__ &/ 0 /)¢ P Ty il ﬂ' [ e,

Lol /0 Castol Loth
8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED:__/ , 36 Acres  NUMBEROFLOTS. /(D
9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: P escdential

10. HAS PLANNING COMMISSION GRANTED VARIANCE/EXCEPTION/SPECIAL PERMIT CONCERNING
THIS PROPERTY? [ ]YES [«fNO IF YES, LIST CASE NO. AND NAME:

11.  LIST ALL CONTIGUOUS HOLDINGS IN THE SAME OWNERSHIP:
/l/\é ¥

12. LIST ALL LAND PROPQSED TO BE SUBDIVIDED:
il o ﬂ /)al.—vc /( ﬁ

13. LIST ALL ABUTTING AND /:PJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:
}/U A

14. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF PROPOSED PRELIMINARY PLAT.
15. ATTACH THREE (3) COPIES OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

1, Ke’ ok ‘\, 6 ht J— e HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY: M% DATE._ -~/ ‘AT

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT




APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
. il TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: Y0 | 43 5™ /j(/ma_ —/*/[_0'(’/'0)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ,4447_5 M

DESCRIPTION OF J0B: e b o 114 sebgn L et (evaincels ¥ pru/&/ﬂe Dr“aw‘u

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: [ o f(e ([, fr% ﬁah’/},/ pHoNe: 27 794/ 34/
MAILING ADDRESS: & (, /7 £ BM; éqrw, /écl L C. 2P Dl
EMAILADDRESS: L o J¢e ér’f’o: deaw/d;am en/:f 3314 = Mo | enit.

OWNER OF RECORD: I/, (,Lm/ ¢ Lo
/

ZONING DISTRICT: [V]R/ESIDENTIAL [ JMIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD [ 1 BUSINESS
[ ]T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-56 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE [v]@

[ IMINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ IMINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ IMINOR 1MAJOR [ 1 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL: /1/\ & r‘c/’-\. { DTC'L

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: qu7$XTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: m REQUIRED [ 1REQUIRED [ ] CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM ZONE: [Vﬂ( [1“A" []“AE" [1‘D" []OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ ]JIN []OUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES [-/]'6 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.
ML L1029~

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE




3617 E. Banbury Rd. Lake Charles, LA

L \ K e C ' T Y +1(337) 7923%3?

— DEVELOPMENT — lakecitydevelopment@gmail.com

February 10, 2025

Zoning Department
City of Lake Charles
326 Pujo Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601

To whom it may concern

This Letter of Intent (LOI) is submitted on behalf of Lake City Rentals regarding the zoning
request for residential use at the following properties:

e 4201 (Lot 1) Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605
e 4205 (Lot 2) Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605
e (TBD) Lot 10 Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605

We seek to rezone these properties for residential single-family homes to provide affordable
housing within the City of Lake Charles.

Purpose of Request:

This rezoning request is for 3 variances: 1. Lot size. 2. Set back from 30’ to 10°. 3. Lot coverage.
This will also request major conditional use, with a private driveway for a new planned
subdivision development called James Place.

We respectfully request that this zoning request be reviewed, and we look forward to discussing
the project further with your office.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kevin Snider

Owner

Lake City Development/Lake City Rentals
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 9 & 10 OF MRS. CHRISTINA SWEENEY SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 72,
RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, AND THAT PORTION OF ALMA LANE AND MIGNONETTE STREET REVERTING TO THE
SAID LOTS S & 10 BY VIRTUE OF THE ABANDONMENT BY THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES BY ORDINANCE NO. 8709 FILED
10/05/1988 AT CLERK'S FILE NUMBER 1998996 IN CONVEYANCE BOOK 2081,

LOUISIANA.

PERSON SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL, EXCEPT
CONNECY!GN TO AN APPROVED SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, UNTIL THE
METHOD OF SEWAGE TRCAWEM‘( AND DISPOSAL HAS BEEN APPROVED
BY THE HEALTH UNIT OF CALCASIEU PARISH.

THIS REVISION (OF JUNE 17, 2019) IS INTENDED TO CORRECT A
CLERICAL ERRGR IN THE PRIOR ltCDRDED PLAY OF LUCAS ssm:s AS
70 THE BOUNDARIES OF LOT 1 OF TES. LOTS 2 THROUGH
6 OF LUCAS ESTATES ARE NoT AFFECTED a8y W’S REVISION; ONLY LOT
1 1S AFFECTED,

REDDOCH LAND SURVEYING
£, LEO REDDOCH
REGISTERED LAND SURYEYOR

NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA

528 PUJO ST. LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601
PH: (337) 491~-9520
FAX:(337)439-6859

PAGE 646, RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH,

_.QL‘?‘// 7177!'1'\—\, - Hn'/}l.ﬂ )‘0/(;[){,‘)":14 L

rrd Fottman

;vnléggu ON

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS WADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR A
CLASS “C" SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMXNI!IRATIVI CODE, TITLE 46, PART LXi, AND
{N ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPUCABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA AND
THE ORDINANCE OF THE CALCAS!EU PARISH, LOUISIANA PERTAINING TO THE
SUBDIVISION OF LAND.

| CERTIFY THAT THIS REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUNDG SURVEY AND THAT NO
VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER WAY ACRCSS ANY PROPERTY LUNES EXCEPT
AS SHOWN ABOVE AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL JSSUES OR SERVITUDES WERE
ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY REO\JESTED AND PROVlDEB FOR
REVIEW. NORTH ORIENTATION (S PER MAGNETIC UNLESS OTHERWI

{ CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X & X(SMAOED) OF
THE H. U. O, (F. I A.) FLOOD HAZARD BOUNOARY MAP 22018C 0430F DATED:
02/18/2011%

(@ ~ REPRESENTS 1/2" IRON ROD SET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@ - REPRESENTS 1/2° IRON ROD EXISTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
AS

DRAWN.BY: ORi
KN bt ATES

QPERTY_LOCATED Ity

g%CUON 24 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH
RANGE 9 WEST

CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA
DATE OF PLAT: FEBRUARY 26, 2018

REV. SUB.: APRIL 24, 2018

REV. SUB.: JUNE 6, 2019

REV. LEGAL: JUNE 17, 2019

ELR
SCALE 1"= 50

e Number: 3357320

Page 20f 2
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SHOTGUN HOME o

298.888 O

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

UVING = 1.478 3Q. FT.
FRONT PATIC - 57 5Q. FT.
REAR PATIO = 75 5Q. FT.
f
“ ] TOTAL = 1.61050Q.FT.
e )

Tru Design, Lc

House Plans and Drafting Services
www.TruHomeDesign.net 337-692-5369 TruHomeDesign@ymail.com




«01".92¢€

nc/b €VVL

.
f|—||#]ll|.—l|ll|ﬂ|ll|—| IIIIIIII Jl] IIIII |—‘q
_".Illl"_". ||||| :J___w ||||||| Tl iR
- L L L i
| | ] ] By |
| e i ] |
o Lo [ | _ _ _ m
N Ry e e o
v [ v | | |
| ! R ] RN |
b B B “ _ _ _ _
_ | | _ | | _ | o “ R
" " : o -
| | N N e |
Plezngnee Tl egla T ee 1]l [ e 1]
| ! ~B _ _ _
% BN R m B
b I 3 ] ]
b e | L “ _ _ _ _
B N 28 BRI N
P e i b [ _ N _ _ N
| | D N bl |a - a
P o . | _ L9 j ok <
|| ] ] 1 N
“ : ! L |
_ | | _ | (cniov 29v 1) | _ | (poveari) | | ! L
o | 11 dgesg's | JSeED |
R i Flor [ zior |
. _ﬂmMMUG‘ m_h‘.»_ X | | . | | " _ﬁmuMU/\NVQNv_ "
v 4G 06¥°L Loyl [ | | S v20o'e |
| v 1 o m_":oq__
“ : " Lo o
[ ] Bl Bl |
| I ke ——= ] e = 0 | "
' [ ' | |
R I 1 A
B N | N S, |ejuay A3 2xe]
b | b by _ooe| sawer,
I I W _ I I _
— _ _ _ 0. 1} _ — 1
e | S | [
1 | _ _
I S R r
R iy | | Ll 3 9L
n 8]
. _ ( , _ ! . [ S R
-1 . .
| S 107 T |
' _ _ _ - (2 _
_ D ! : Q |
_| .............. —F——] 091 » A_
| —— I S B B S | .
i ! (GO @1 £0°) " _ _l l_\ |_| W m Im
dseel'c ! (e e e et i | e e e e e L [Tttt —=
- 5101 |& | i R BE = 1
k _ _ L L1 L L1 L L1 L}
1T .Z/b €-8L | oc | S B .05 R 1S 1
e o e e e e e —_— L ! 1 | | | | | ' | | '
. e 1y L . :o<m._.mm
e e e N - I R -
_ | _ _ « ) “ _ “ P _ _ | (S340V 9990°) _ _
i ; a ! SOV 990" " : Tt S ¥LL'E :
_ “ N mwwmu M%%wov " _ " i h _ “ el v__0¢m 13s ol 101 | |
I () I Vo @ 107 [ 6 101 |
| - N.Fon_ | [N I v S | "
| | | 1 L] | ! (] L
| | i SRR SR S S = i S S s e | b o -H i A
S ——— E— i i i £3 |
e o o — - — - — - — - ||'w1| IIIIIIIIIIIIII —— - — - — . — Illr.q IIIIIIIIII IIL1I -o - — - e S
S
1

«c/} €-.092

0L



APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

!

W22
DATE: ___ [-/}-23 TotaLFee:s S0

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: £70¢ Big [k Koud
f
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: % reelt # 9731786 1

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: (f)}/m miirey yirL Z) 4_}/,:. $
=7 a2 J

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: Z Gury T S PHONE: $37- s/ -/3¢&
MAILING ADDRESS: &P '.;crz [ ane LC SN Tulas 2P 70bos”
EMAIL ADDRESS: [‘4/'/‘1'-} THonns 1308 € & M.l (é m

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: P@SIDENTIAL [ IMIXED USE [ 1INDUSTRIAL [ INEIGHBORHOOD [H%INESS
[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ 1 CHARPENTIER [ 1 MARGARET PLACE [ IN/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ IMINOR [ 1MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO._.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOT REQUIRED [ 1REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1)FIRMZONE: []*X" []A” []*AE" [1‘D" []OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ 1IN []OUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ ]NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS: _
> LN P 2 A -
o7t o Vi V55

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
paTE: 02/11/2025 ToTAL FEE: § 500.00

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: 3760 Nelson Rd, Lake Charles, LA 70605

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Schedule A - Attached

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: New Construction

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: Gul Awan PHONE: 337-263-2038

MAILING ADDRESS: 900 GERSTNER MEMORIAL DR LAKE CHARLES LA ZIP: 70601

EMAIL ADDRESS: gulnawan@yahoo.com

OWNER OF RECORD:  Sunshine Delights LLC

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [v] MIXED USE [ 1INDUSTRIAL [ INEIGHBORHOOD [ 1BUSINESS
[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ MARGARET PLACE [v1N/A

[ IMINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ IMINOR [v] MAJOR [ 1PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ JWITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: 051 25 EXPECTED COMPLETION: A P‘s EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ INOT REQUIRED [ ]REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1) FIRMZONE: [v]“X" []‘A” []'AE® []‘D’ [ ]OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ ]IN [ ]OUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [v] YES [ |NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

02/11/2025
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE




Date: 02/11/2025

Planning Department

Office of Zoning & Land Use
City of Lake Charles

326 Pyjol St,

Lake Charles, LA 70602

Dear Members of the Planning Commission,
Subject: Letter of Intent for Conditional Use Permit Application

I am writing to formally submit my application for a Conditional Use Permit for the property
located at 3760 Nelson Rd, Lake Charles, LA 70605 in accordance with the zoning regulations

and requirements of Lake Charles.
The purpose of this request is to build a Quick-service restaurant. (Big Chicken)

[ respectfully request the opportunity to present this application before the Planning Commission
at the earliest available hearing. I am confident that this proposal will contribute positively to the

community and align with the City’s vision for sustainable growth.

Thank you for your time and consideration. I look forward to your response and the possibility of

moving forward with this project.

Sincerely,

Gul Awan
Member
Sunshine Delights LLC
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SW 7075
Web Gray

Extaricr Pai

Sherwin Williams
Web Gray SW 7076

Or

Sherwin Williams
Cityscape SW 7067

Sherwin Williams
Reflection SW 7661

Accent color Exterior

Sherwin Williams
Bohemian Black SW 6900

6” V groove profile

Dark color: Italian Rosewood
Light Color: Light National Walnut

Contact Adam Cossick for Big Chicken Account Pricing
770-530-3862
acossick@longboardproducts.com




Ny 1d 3dv 0S|

Ll i BT
Zahd 2 WL ALED WREISRDE

i O el Lideimd EOZ0
e = | #1d5 =
B AN L COR0L WNFISINOT SITHTHD DY
a0 MOSTEN 94

133Hs

&£ 5%

- LG
Al GFAIFHT

FATH

Ad NG

WONIOELEHNOD

& 1
-

CIViL
FLAAE

228 AIIHD |

NIHOHO DI

Al¥d §  HOIEER3H £ 133r04d

SRt EE]

e

AN

O NN AN

o BIRCERE, 250 W ERST BNTAEAAY

hey

AV EIEITE NS

i

ﬁ.\m\_ {

Px%i%u
Vs

gl

- _!}n‘ 7_

T—

— .-FJ-?JI- gt
i o - I} wtex irgde

AN TANHL SH0

]
-
Gk

LaLE:

LANDSCAPE PLAN
e

01




APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
o®
o=
DATE: rZ/ 8// 25 TOTAL FEE: $ _ 0

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:  4//7) /;,5,,4 a S

-

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: <.

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:
APPLICANT: L4 M Tyabhc. PHONE: Z37- SY0 - LI§7
MAILING ADDRESS:  /YYY  (vrmee 5, Lol Lk, LA ZP: W/ S5

EMAIL ADDRESS: /:?Mnﬂﬁglw_:l/cm;/. com

OWNER OF RECORD: /. / A Trutly .

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ IMIXED USE K] INDUSTRIAL [ INEIGHBORHOOD [ 1BUSINESS
[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ 1CHARPENTIER [ IMARGARET PLACE [ IN/A

[ 1 MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ] MINOR [ 1MAJOR [ 1 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO._

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ] NOT REQUIRED [ ] REQUIRED [ ] CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1)FIRMZONE: [1°X" [1°A™ []1*AE” []1‘D" []OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ 1IN []OUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ INO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE



Letter of Intent
400 Kirkman St.
Owner: L&M Traffic

Applicant:  Lincoln Richardson resides at 1444 Carney St., Lake Charles, LA

Parcel Location: Section 29, Township 9 South, Range 8 West, Calcasieu Parish
Physical Address: 400 Kirkman St
Proposed Intent:

e Offloading, staging and retail bulk construction materials

e Recycle concrete crushing operation

e Concrete batch plant

Signature of Applicantp(gbcét @né-_/—
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHI}I)RJ.ES, LOUISIANA
6O

DATE: _{ ‘5@;\‘1(@ \‘8~0 " 5 TOTAL FEE: § 2SS

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/ILOCATION: _ &//) ) | Alsrunsl ¥ N Lphecasfiss CA, oLy
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Y
DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:
APPLICANT: LI Y PHONE: 39<] ~ ( Qq — | &L
MAILING ADDRESS: #02 [  Néyson) L labe Odonls 2P 76408

EMAIL ADDRESS: ¢ yoggra@ >’Q4 00 - Comn

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ 1MIXED USE [ 1INDUSTRIAL [ 1NEIGHBORHOOD \{/]'EUSINESS
[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ 1CHARPENTIER [ 1MARGARET PLACE [ IN/A

[ 1 MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONALUSE:  TMINOR [ 1MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ ]WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.__

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ 1NOT REQUIRED [ 1 REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1)FIRMZONE: [1“X" []“A" []“AE" []1'D" []OTHER 2) FLOODWAY: [ ]IN [ ]JOUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ ]NO 4)) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

LI % (3005

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE




01/24/25

To Whom It May Concern:

| am requesting a Minor Conditional Use permit in order to establish a massage therapy business within
a Mixed Use Zoning District.

| am also requesting the following variances:

1. Establish a massage therapy business within 300ft. of a Residential Zoning District
2. Reduction of required front and side landscape bufferyard in order to provide required number
of parking spaces.

/\E\U\—ﬁh_ \L/\

Li Yu
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
Ny K
pate: 72/ "/ o TOTALFEE:§ 220

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: (N (= CORPNER oFf (NERseeler| e . McINBEE <1 2,
oW A BROAD i
EPSONED

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ZL&E

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: VARIAPINEE FoR PPRILWN L A Pl Lo ATION ~S8E ABrideD)
WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO: v+~

APPLICANT:_ \IM_SHpaonPruRSER- PHONE: 5% T-5H |5, -34173 |

MAILING ADDRESS: " 2 - X 9420 | ave sppies LA 2P T[pGow

EMAIL ADDRESS: )W St#<UNZ1 2 @ Yate=. el

OWNER OF RECORD: 26T BAPTET cutugarl oF LAKE cpRIES, LA.
ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ 1MIXED USE [ 1INDUSTRIAL [ 1 NEIGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-56 URBAN CORE TRANSECT M)‘THER TND
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ 1 MARGARET PLACE [ INA

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ IMINOR [ IMAJOR [ 1 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: _ ' CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION:_____ EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/NVARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ] NOT REQUIRED [ ]REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
1.) FIRM ZONE: M‘X” [1°A" []"AE" []"D” []OTHER_____ 2)FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []OUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ INO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.
S SN\ xz J\o/z5
L v DATE

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APRLICANT




SAMPSON AR CHITECTURE LLC

February 8, 2025

City of Lake Charles
Planning Department
Office of Zoning & Land Use

Re: New Church Facility

FBC Lake Charles

E. McNeese Street and Corbina Road

Letter of Intent for Variance Application for Parking Area & Building Location

Dear Sir/Madam,

On behalf of First Baptist Church of Lake Charles, please be advised that the church
wishes to apply for a Variance to the required site development regulations for their 23
Ac. Parcel in the MorganField development.

The property is currently mixed-zoned with the bulk of the property zoned “TND’ and the
easternmost portion zoned ‘Residential.” The church wishes to construct a new church
facility in the “TND’ area, and as such is required to site the building near to the E.
McNeese Street Right of Way with parking to the sides and rear.

Given that the building is being designed to allow future expansion to the north and west,
the church wishes to request that they be allowed to position the building footprint further
from E. McNeese so that the parking area can be situated between the building and the
Right of Way. While we understand the purpose of the “TND’ requirements, having a
fairly large church fronting on E. McNeese with the main entry facing the roadway will
not allow the considerable amount of parking required to access the main entrance
easily.

It's our understanding that several other areas have had their 'TND’ zoning designation
changed in recent years, and while we are not seeking to change the zoning, we are
hoping that the building proximity to street and parking location requirements might be
relaxed for this project. A site plan showing the proposed building position and parking
area are attached for your review.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. As questions or comments arise please
address them to my attention.

3i%erely,

eff Sampson

for James Shamburger,
FBC Lake Charles

P.0.Box 5920
Lake Charles, LA 70606

2825 Hill Street Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318)613-6760 sampsonarch@gmail.com
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
)]
DATE: /Z-/\ C}/ 7= TOTAL FEE: § oo

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESSILOCATION: NE_LAPVER CF INTERSECTIoN oF E.MoNEZE ST I
CARBANAS ROAD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE AAC VDD

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: VAR AN~ FoR TOUFERARY Mma — e AP reD
WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO: [~ v

APPLICANT: _ | | M Zot i 2 LIRCIER. PHONE: %%7] - 5j 5 -4 1 3|
MAILING ADDRESS: [7. 0« B 54 2.0 LAYE 1 RIES, | A 2P TN Ol

EMAIL ADDRESS: ) W St 245 @ \(A;{—\:z;», cewy

OWNER OF RECORD: FARST BACTIST caliBe ofF | AKE i LA .

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ IMIXED USE [ 1INDUSTRIAL [ 1NEIGHBORHOOD [ 1BUSINESS
[ 1T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-56 URBAN CORE TRANSECT %OTHER N
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ 1 CHARPENTIER [ 1MARGARET PLACE [ IN/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ 1MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ 1MINOR [ ]MAJOR [ 1 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ] NOT REQUIRED [ ]REQUIRED [ 1CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM ZONE: b@ [1°A" []“AE" []1'D" []OTHER 2) FLOODWAY: [ ]IN [ ]OUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ JYES [ ]JNO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION;____ MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID. ‘
~ 5 \ --a \ » -
M) C-%kl«&)’b)» " K 'E’:‘ 10 l i CZ
L 4 DATE '

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE AFW:ANT




SAMPSON ARCHITECTURE LLC

February 8, 2025

City of Lake Charles
Planning Department
Office of Zoning & Land Use

Re: New Church Facility

FBC Lake Charles

E. McNeese Street and Corbina Road

Letter of Intent for Variance Application for Temporary Parking Area

Dear Sir/fMadam,

I'm writing on behalf of First Baptist Church of Lake Charles to advise you that the
church wishes to apply for a Variance to the required site development regulations for a
portion of their 23 Ac. Parcel in the MorganField development.

The property is currently mixed-zoned with the bulk of the property zoned “TND’ and the
easternmost portion zoned ‘Residential.” The church wishes to construct a temporary
crushed stone aggregate surfaced parking area in the “TND’ area at the northwest
corner of the property. They will be constructing a new church building elsewhere on the
property in the near future.

The church has entered into a lease agreement with a nearby property on Advent Court
for temporary worship facilities while the new church building is being constructed, but
there are concerns that the existing parking availability in that location won’t meet the
need for Sunday morning worship.

With that in mind, we are requesting that a temporary lot with 50 parking spaces be
allowed to be constructed as depicted on the attached site plan. The use will be
temporary, and the lot will be removed once the church takes occupancy of the new
church facility.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. As questions or comments arise please
address them to my attention.

Sincerely,

Jeff Sampson

for James Shamburger,
FBC Lake Charles
P.O.Box 5920

Lake Charles, LA 70606

2825 Hill Street Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318)613-6760 sampsonarch@gmail.com
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
. il TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: Y0 | 43 5™ /j(/ma_ —/*/[_0'(’/'0)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ,4447_5 M

DESCRIPTION OF J0B: e b o 114 sebgn L et (evaincels ¥ pru/&/ﬂe Dr“aw‘u

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: [ o f(e ([, fr% ﬁah’/},/ pHoNe: 27 794/ 34/
MAILING ADDRESS: & (, /7 £ BM; éqrw, /écl L C. 2P Dl
EMAILADDRESS: L o J¢e ér’f’o: deaw/d;am en/:f 3314 = Mo | enit.

OWNER OF RECORD: I/, (,Lm/ ¢ Lo
/

ZONING DISTRICT: [V]R/ESIDENTIAL [ JMIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD [ 1 BUSINESS
[ ]T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-56 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE [v]@

[ IMINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ IMINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ IMINOR 1MAJOR [ 1 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.

[ 1WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL: /1/\ & r‘c/’-\. { DTC'L

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: qu7$XTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL: m REQUIRED [ 1REQUIRED [ ] CASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM ZONE: [Vﬂ( [1“A" []“AE" [1‘D" []OTHER 2.) FLOODWAY: [ ]JIN []OUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES [-/]'6 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.
ML L1029~

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE




3617 E. Banbury Rd. Lake Charles, LA

L \ K e C ' T Y +1(337) 7923%3?

— DEVELOPMENT — lakecitydevelopment@gmail.com

February 10, 2025

Zoning Department
City of Lake Charles
326 Pujo Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601

To whom it may concern

This Letter of Intent (LOI) is submitted on behalf of Lake City Rentals regarding the zoning
request for residential use at the following properties:

e 4201 (Lot 1) Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605
e 4205 (Lot 2) Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605
e (TBD) Lot 10 Alma Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605

We seek to rezone these properties for residential single-family homes to provide affordable
housing within the City of Lake Charles.

Purpose of Request:

This rezoning request is for 3 variances: 1. Lot size. 2. Set back from 30’ to 10°. 3. Lot coverage.
This will also request major conditional use, with a private driveway for a new planned
subdivision development called James Place.

We respectfully request that this zoning request be reviewed, and we look forward to discussing
the project further with your office.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kevin Snider

Owner

Lake City Development/Lake City Rentals
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 9 & 10 OF MRS. CHRISTINA SWEENEY SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 72,
RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA, AND THAT PORTION OF ALMA LANE AND MIGNONETTE STREET REVERTING TO THE
SAID LOTS S & 10 BY VIRTUE OF THE ABANDONMENT BY THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES BY ORDINANCE NO. 8709 FILED
10/05/1988 AT CLERK'S FILE NUMBER 1998996 IN CONVEYANCE BOOK 2081,

LOUISIANA.

PERSON SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL, EXCEPT
CONNECY!GN TO AN APPROVED SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, UNTIL THE
METHOD OF SEWAGE TRCAWEM‘( AND DISPOSAL HAS BEEN APPROVED
BY THE HEALTH UNIT OF CALCASIEU PARISH.

THIS REVISION (OF JUNE 17, 2019) IS INTENDED TO CORRECT A
CLERICAL ERRGR IN THE PRIOR ltCDRDED PLAY OF LUCAS ssm:s AS
70 THE BOUNDARIES OF LOT 1 OF TES. LOTS 2 THROUGH
6 OF LUCAS ESTATES ARE NoT AFFECTED a8y W’S REVISION; ONLY LOT
1 1S AFFECTED,

REDDOCH LAND SURVEYING
£, LEO REDDOCH
REGISTERED LAND SURYEYOR

NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA

528 PUJO ST. LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601
PH: (337) 491~-9520
FAX:(337)439-6859

PAGE 646, RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH,

_.QL‘?‘// 7177!'1'\—\, - Hn'/}l.ﬂ )‘0/(;[){,‘)":14 L

rrd Fottman

;vnléggu ON

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS WADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR A
CLASS “C" SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMXNI!IRATIVI CODE, TITLE 46, PART LXi, AND
{N ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPUCABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA AND
THE ORDINANCE OF THE CALCAS!EU PARISH, LOUISIANA PERTAINING TO THE
SUBDIVISION OF LAND.

| CERTIFY THAT THIS REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUNDG SURVEY AND THAT NO
VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER WAY ACRCSS ANY PROPERTY LUNES EXCEPT
AS SHOWN ABOVE AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL JSSUES OR SERVITUDES WERE
ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY REO\JESTED AND PROVlDEB FOR
REVIEW. NORTH ORIENTATION (S PER MAGNETIC UNLESS OTHERWI

{ CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X & X(SMAOED) OF
THE H. U. O, (F. I A.) FLOOD HAZARD BOUNOARY MAP 22018C 0430F DATED:
02/18/2011%

(@ ~ REPRESENTS 1/2" IRON ROD SET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@ - REPRESENTS 1/2° IRON ROD EXISTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
AS

DRAWN.BY: ORi
KN bt ATES

QPERTY_LOCATED Ity

g%CUON 24 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH
RANGE 9 WEST

CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA
DATE OF PLAT: FEBRUARY 26, 2018

REV. SUB.: APRIL 24, 2018

REV. SUB.: JUNE 6, 2019

REV. LEGAL: JUNE 17, 2019

ELR
SCALE 1"= 50

e Number: 3357320

Page 20f 2
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SHOTGUN HOME o

298.888 O

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

UVING = 1.478 3Q. FT.
FRONT PATIC - 57 5Q. FT.
REAR PATIO = 75 5Q. FT.
f
“ ] TOTAL = 1.61050Q.FT.
e )

Tru Design, Lc

House Plans and Drafting Services
www.TruHomeDesign.net 337-692-5369 TruHomeDesign@ymail.com
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